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000137
15345
000192
20553
000201
25845
000211
30764
000893
22996
002611
00502
00497
002620
06866
002627
28929
31313
31106
31807
29776
31030
29673
19131
22381
32181
29632
002751
31066
002945
14423
14425
002987
17462
27077
27320
27400
003645
115508
128657
167617
202790
003646
28340
139372
135234
141019
141243
189013
144591
152763

11/ 28/ 2023

O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

OPERATOR NAME
LEASE NAME

ABBOTT, JOHN OPERATI NG
WALKER, CEORGE
A&BOAL & GAS
NELL, DOROTHY
A E GAL, INC
MATTHEWS, R O
A. D. OPERATI NG
GESI N
AB RESERVE, LLC
TRI CE AND METHCDI ST HOVE
ABERNATHY AUTO, | NC
JACKSQON, ELMNA
VWH TEHEAD, L. K
ABERNATHY, CHARLES G
ABERNATHY, CHAS. G
ABI LENE AMVERI CAN ENERGY, LLC
BELL
BELLS
HOLLOWAY
HOLLOWAY
Kl NG
PATEL
PONELL
PONELL, CONLEY
STONE, M L. "A'
TEAFF
TOOVBS/ HENSLEY UNI'T
ABILENE O L & GAS, |NC
K M LANDS
ABOVE ENERGY, | NC
BROOKS, MARGARET
SEGAL ROSS
ABLEREADY,
PROPST
PROPST " C'
PROPST " F"
PROPST "H'
AC EXPLORATI ON, LLC
CALHOUN
CALHOUN
DAY GAS UNI T
OVERTON, J.D. HEIRS
ABX O L & GAS, |NC
BENNETT
ALLEN
ALLEN
BARRETT
BARRETT
BRAZOS
G LBERT
G LBERT

I NC.

RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS

FI ELD # FI ELD NAMVE

47113001
73952300
19511001
98297500
82522001

14820001
14820001

73426500

75391001
88520001
47113001
47113001
88520001
63026001
88520001
91995500
19511001
88520001
34687001

88520001

00014001
00014001

73248500
91372420
91372420
91372420

36333400
36333400
36333300
36333300

31250500
69416700
11700200
69416700
69416700
11700200
14640500
49614400

JONES COUNTY REGULAR

R D. CARAWAY (CROSS CUT)
COLEMAN COUNTY REGULAR

W THERS ( ELLENBURGER)
SHACKELFORD COUNTY REGULAR

CALLAHAN COUNTY REGULAR
CALLAHAN COUNTY REGULAR

PUVPHREY, WEST ( CANYON SAND)

REDDI N

TAYLOR COUNTY REGULAR
JONES COUNTY REGULAR
JONES COUNTY REGULAR
TAYLOR COUNTY REGULAR
MORRI SETT

TAYLOR COUNTY REGULAR
TUSCOLA, N. (FLI PPEN SAND)
COLEVAN COUNTY REGULAR
TAYLOR COUNTY REGULAR
G BSON

TAYLOR COUNTY REGULAR

W LDCAT
W LDCAT

PROBST- ANSON ( FLI PPEN LI ME)
TRI PLE T (UPPER HOPE LI ME)
TRIPLE T (UPPER HOPE LI ME)
TRI PLE T (UPPER HOPE LI ME)

GRANBURY, NE. (MARBLE FALLS)
GRANBURY, NE. (MARBLE FALLS)
GRANBURY, N.E. (ATOKA)
GRANBURY, N.E. (ATOKA)

FLAT TOP, SOUTH ( STRAWN)
PARRY ( STRAWK)

BRAZOS GROGAN ( ATOKA BEND)
PARRY ( STRAWK)

PARRY ( STRAWK)

BRAZOS GROGAN ( ATOKA BEND)
CALABRI A (BI G SALI NE)

KI RBY WOB ( STRAWW)

CNTY#

253
059
083
000
417

059
059

433

441
441
253
253
441
059
441
441
083
441
441

441

143
143

253
253
253
253

221
221
221
221

253
363
363
363
363
363
363
363

PAGE 1

COUNTY NAME

JONES
CALLAHAN
COLEMAN
0000000000000
SHACKELFORD

CALLAHAN
CALLAHAN

STONEWALL

TAYLOR
TAYLOR
JONES
JONES
TAYLOR
CALLAHAN
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
COLENVAN
TAYLOR
TAYLOR

TAYLOR

ERATH
ERATH

JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES

HOCD
HOOD
HOCD
HOOD

JONES

PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO



( OGPFS) 11/ 28/ 2023 RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS PAGE 2
O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

DI ST OPER # OPERATOR NAME
oG LSEID LEASE NAME FI ELD # FI ELD NAMVE CNTY#  COUNTY NAME
07B 003646 ABX AL & GAS, |INC
GAS 174273 MOHON, C L. JR 19872001 COVANCHE COUNTY REGULAR 093 COVANCHE
07B 003974 ADAM COVPRESSCOR SERVI CE
GAS 077003 BOYLES, W GAS UNIT 95583680 WEATHERFORD ( STRAVN) 367 PARKER
07B 003985 ADAMS AL CO
aL 10396 ADAM5, B. W 19511001 CCOLEMAN COUNTY REGULAR 083 COLEVAN
aL 00818 KEY, WLLIAM 19511001 COLEMAN COUNTY REGULAR 083 COLENVAN
07B 007891 ADENRYEN, LTD. CO
aL 06172 MCFARLANE, J. W 14820001 CALLAHAN COUNTY REGULAR 059 CALLAHAN
07B 007894 ADEXCO COPERATI NG COVPANY
aL 28494 MOWHORTER 53404375 LEUSCHEN ( STRAWN) 447 THROCKMORTON
aL 28584 TUDCR 3087 53404375 LEUSCHEN ( STRAWN) 447 THROCKMORTON
07B 007933 ADKINS, M CHAEL H
GAS 105067 ADKINS 61848870 M NERAL VELLS, SOUTH ( STRAWN LO) 363 PALO PI NTO
GAS 082710 HOG MOUNTAI N 61848500 M NERAL WELLS, S. (CONGL) 363 PALO PI NTO
07B 008482 ADVANCE EXPLORATI ON
aL 20850 HOGAN 00779700 ADVANCE ( STRAWN) 133 EASTLAND
aL 26047 HOGAN "A" 27351500 EASTLAND, NORTH (CONG..) 133 EASTLAND
07B 008735 AGRAO L, INC
aL 28341 Sl KES 12406001 BROWN COUNTY REGULAR 049 BROWN
07B 009430 AKERS, B. F.
aL 08247 STROUD 85948001 STEPHENS COUNTY REGULAR 429 STEPHENS
aL 04147 STROUD, S. P. 86732500 STROUD ( DEEP) 429 STEPHENS
07B 010450 ALARON ENERGY, | NC.
GAS 081600 PETREY, H. 53826400 LI PAN (MARBLE FALLS) 221 HOCD
07B 010590 ALBANY TANK CLEANI NG, | NC.
aL 03350 NAIL, CHLCE A 82522001 SHACKELFCORD COUNTY REGULAR 417 SHACKELFCORD
aL 09874 WALKER- BUCKLER TRUST- 378 82522001 SHACKELFORD COUNTY REGULAR 417 SHACKELFORD
07B 010600 ALBANY WELL SERVI CE
aL 14950 CLOUD, F.B. ESTATE -44- 82522001 SHACKELFORD COUNTY REGULAR 417 SHACKELFORD
aL 15839 REEVES, GARY 82522001 SHACKELFCORD COUNTY REGULAR 417 SHACKELFCORD
07B 011441 ALEGRE ENERGY, | NC.
aL 13351 RAY, ROLAND F. 77529500 ROBY- RAY (Cl SCO 151 Fl SHER
07B 012368 ALEXANDER RESCURCES, | NC.
aL 24840 BROW, EDGAR 51365400 LAKE ABI LENE (FLI PPEN SAND) 441 TAYLOR
07B 012455 ALFORD, GRADY S.
GAS 088135 ALFORD, M C 19872001 COVANCHE COUNTY REGULAR 093 COVANCHE
07B 013425 ALLEG ANCE OPERATI NG | NC.
aL 10912 SLC SEC. 121 79275333 S. L. C. (TANNEHI LL) 253 JONES
07B 013555 ALLEGRO OPERATI NG, | NC.
aL 10797 EDWARDS, S. E. 14820001 CALLAHAN COUNTY REGULAR 059 CALLAHAN
aL 10866 ODOM BLAN -B- 14820001 CALLAHAN COUNTY REGULAR 059 CALLAHAN
07B 014054 ALLENERGY CORPCORATI ON
aL 19138 BELL 88520001 TAYLOR COUNTY REGULAR 441 TAYLOR
aL 29093 HOLLOMWAY 75391001 REDDI N 253 JONES
07B 014132 ALLGOOD AL AND GAS, LLC
aL 30858 HALE 19872001 COVANCHE COUNTY REGULAR 093 COVANCHE
aL 31882 HALE 06514500 BEATTI E (MARBLE FALLS) 093 COVANCHE
aL 31029 JORDYN BAI LEE 19872001 COVANCHE COUNTY REGULAR 093 COVANCHE
07B 014157 ALLI ANCE OGO, LP
aL 29862 WLLI AV 78632250 ROWAN & HOPE ( CANYON SAND) 353 NOLAN
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OPER #
LSE/ I D

014357
20525
12106

014765

061233

014804

294495
291894
285021
285243

015112
31973
31952
31950
31974
32056

016281
32472
28855
15906

016879
25288
26187
26448

016899
32438
32627
32560
31732
32586
31873
32219
32489
32300
32660

016944
31339
28819
29591

261071
240000
236546
281550
207158
175698
262785
097433
060496

017900
14492
26394

11/ 28/ 2023

O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

OPERATOR NAME
LEASE NAME

ALLI ED ENERGY OPERATI NG, LLC
G LMER, ANNIE ET AL
G LMER, ANNIE ET AL
ALLI SON, PAUL
MCDONALD
B.OL.D. OL AND GAS, LLC
EAST G LBERT UNI T
G LBERT
JONES- MARSDEN UNI' T
VWHEELER
ALPHA GAMMA ONSHORE, LLC
BROWN NORTH
BROMN SOUTH
MENARD
PL RANCH
RI CHARDS
ALUMWNI O L LLC
BOYD
HERRI NG, E. DALE
SM TH, DELMON
AMBASSADOR O L COVPANY, LLC
MARI S
MORGAN
MORGAN " A"
AMBLE PETROLEUM CO. ,
BACON CRCSS
CRCSS
CRCSS - A-
CROSS KUBACAK
JACKSON
KUBACAK
KUBACAK
KUBACAK - B-
KUBACAK ' A
VWHI TAKER
AMVEN O L LLC
NUNLEY, ELMA
SHERLEY UNI T
VALLEY PENS CARR
ALLEN "1045"
BROMN " 3380"
BROWN " 3381"
CHANEY UNI T
FAVBRO " 9"
FAMBRO " 9"
JOHNNI E DYE " 29"
JONES, DELTON
SM TH STARK
AVERI CAN CASCADE ENERGY,
BRYAN " C'
SULLI VAN- W CKHAM

I NC.

UNI'T

I NC.

RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS

FI ELD # FI ELD NAMVE

53046001
03029500

90813090

10028500
81400300
81400300
81400300

87632300
87632300
87632300
00014001
87632300

11050200
19480400
88520001

47113001
47113001
47113001

94125500
88520001
88520001
88520001
88520001
88520001
04923600
04923600
04923600
62282666

71777100
67155300
89812001
94762507
85948100
85948100
67155300
71777100
71777100
71777100
32575500
60255410

47542250
74863600

LEM
ANNI E G LMER (M SS)
TOTO (BEND CONGL., LOVWER)
BOB RI CHARDS RANCH ( CONGL.)
SCATTER ( BEND)

SCATTER ( BEND)
SCATTER ( BEND)

SWENSON ( CADDO)
SWENSON ( CADDO)
SWENSON ( CADDO)
W LDCAT

SWENSON ( CADDO)

BOYD ( CADDO)
COLEMAN ( MORRI S)
TAYLOR COUNTY REGULAR

JONES COUNTY REGULAR
JONES COUNTY REGULAR
JONES COUNTY REGULAR

VORTEX ( CADDO)

TAYLOR COUNTY REGULAR
TAYLOR COUNTY REGULAR
TAYLOR COUNTY REGULAR
TAYLOR COUNTY REGULAR
TAYLOR COUNTY REGULAR
BACON ( MCM LLAN 3140)
BACON ( MCM LLAN 3140)
BACON ( MCM LLAN 3140)
MOBI LE ( STRAWN, UPPER)

Pl TZ ( DUFFER)

OLI VE MAE ( CADDO)
THROCKMORTON COUNTY REGULAR
WALKER- DAVI S ( DUFFER 3990)
STEPHENS COUNTY REGULAR ( GAS)
STEPHENS COUNTY REGULAR ( GAS)
OLI VE MAE ( CADDO)

Pl TZ ( DUFFER)

Pl TZ ( DUFFER)

Pl TZ ( DUFFER)

FRANK DOSS ( DUFFER)

MEEKER ( CONGLOVERATE 4400)

JUDY GAI L ( CANYON SAND)
RAVEN CREEK ( STRAWN)

CNTY#

429
429

367

363
363
363
363

447
447
447
447
447

353
083
441

253
253
253

441
441
441
441
441
441
441
441
441
447

429
429
447
429
429
429
429
429
429
429
417
367

151
151

PAGE 3

COUNTY NAME

STEPHENS
STEPHENS

PARKER

PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO

THROCKMORTON
THROCKMORTON
THROCKMORTON
THROCKMORTON
THROCKMORTON

NOLAN
COLENVAN
TAYLOR

JONES
JONES
JONES

TAYLOR
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
TAYLOR
THROCKMORTON

STEPHENS
STEPHENS
THROCKMORTON
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
SHACKELFCORD
PARKER

FI SHER
Fl SHER



( OGPFS) 11/ 28/ 2023 RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS PAGE 4
O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

DI ST OPER # OPERATOR NAME

oG LSEID LEASE NAME FI ELD # FI ELD NAMVE CNTY# COUNTY NAME
07B 017900 AMERI CAN CASCADE ENERGY, | NC.

aL 23707 TOUCHSTONE- MABERRY 74863200 RAVEN CREEK ( CANYON SAND) 151 FI SHER

aL 26122 TOUCHSTONE, LILA 74863200 RAVEN CREEK ( CANYON SAND) 151 Fl SHER

aL 22585 WCKHAM J. W 74863200 RAVEN CREEK ( CANYON SAND) 151 FI SHER
07B 017970 AMERI CAN EAGLE OPERATI NG LLC

aL 28953 CHRANE -C 88520001 TAYLOR COUNTY REGULAR 441 TAYLOR
07B 018874 AMERI CAN OPERATI NG COVPANY ((A)

aL 01208 PETTVWAY 50310500 KROC ( BRENEKE SAND) 083 COLEVAN

aL 30024 SNYDER- 189 14820001 CALLAHAN COUNTY REGULAR 059 CALLAHAN
07B 019510 AMERI CAN STAR ENERGY & M N. CORP

GAS 081099 HODGES 72306700 POOLVILLE, SW (CONGL. 4700) 367 PARKER
07B 019738 AMERI CAN WEST

aL 18601 GOLSON 19511001 COLEMAN COUNTY REGULAR 083 COLENVAN

aL 26059 PRI TCHARD 38012500 HAGLER ( CAPPS LI MVE) 083 COLEVAN

aL 13142 THWEATT, JIMBOB UNIT 46384500 JIM BOB (JENNINGS SD, LO 083 COLENVAN
07B 019779 AMES O L

aL 01566 GOOCH, J. N. /TRACTS #1 & #3/ 27358001 EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR 133 EASTLAND

aL 31365 H CKVAN 12406001 BROWN COUNTY REGULAR 049 BROWN

aL 32473 MCCLURE 12406001 BROWN COUNTY REGULAR 049 BROMN
07B 019875 AMHERST ENERGY HOLDI NGS, LLC

aL 32069 GRIMES 51365400 LAKE ABI LENE ( FLI PPEN SAND) 441 TAYLOR

aL 26909 STOCKTON, LOY 51365400 LAKE ABI LENE (FLI PPEN SAND) 441 TAYLOR

aL 10304 WALSH, J. H. 88520001 TAYLOR COUNTY REGULAR 441 TAYLOR
07B 020452 AMOT OPERATI NG COVPANY

aL 21692 WERNER-SM TH UNI' T 49106500 KEVI N (ATOKA) 237 JACK
07B 020463 AMPAK O L COVPANY

aL 31795 WLLI AV 14820001 CALLAHAN COUNTY REGULAR 059 CALLAHAN

aL 30515 WLLIAMS 2046 14820001 CALLAHAN COUNTY REGULAR 059 CALLAHAN
07B 020513 AMI' RESOURCES, | NC.

aL 09197 JOYCE 1 11817500 BREWER ( DUFFER LI ME) 133 EASTLAND

aL 14310 JOYCE 2 27358001 EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR 133 EASTLAND

aL 13293 PEARL "1™ 70490500 PENN ( CADDO) 133 EASTLAND

aL 14830 PEARL "U' 70490500 PENN ( CADDO) 133 EASTLAND

aL 21589 RAMSOUR 27358001 EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR 133 EASTLAND

aL 14051 SOUTH 70490800 PENN ( RANGER) 133 EASTLAND
07B 020517 AMIECH RESOURCES, | NC.

aL 05082 MATHEWS, C. L. 12406001 BROWN COUNTY REGULAR 049 BROMN
07B 020553 ANACO COVPANY

aL 25627 HOPE 00014001 W LDCAT 417 SHACKELFCORD
07B 020781 ANDALUCI A O L COVPANY

aL 11875 ALLEN, WLLIAM L. 29845500 F-13 (FLI PPEN) 441 TAYLOR

aL 15767 ALLEN, WLLIAM L. 88520001 TAYLOR COUNTY REGULAR 441 TAYLOR

aL 05645 LOFLAND, H H. 88520001 TAYLOR COUNTY REGULAR 441 TAYLOR

aL 02925 SLICGER, G B. 39617250 HAT TOP MOUNTAI N ( FRY SAND) 353 NOLAN

aL 27133 YQOUNG 99487200 YOUNG CREEK ( FLI PPEN) 441 TAYLOR

aL 07745 YQUNG, BERT 88520001 TAYLOR COUNTY REGULAR 441 TAYLOR
07B 021816 ANDERSON, FELI X

GAS 099908 ANDERSON, FELI X 55634200 LUKER ( BRENEKE) 049 BROWN
07B 022275 ANDERSCON, JAMES K. | NC.

aL 25547 LAIL "J" 26990500 E. J. (FRY) 441 TAYLOR

aL 30470 LAIL "K' 26990500 E. J. (FRY) 441 TAYLOR
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O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

OPER # OPERATOR NAME
LSE/ I D LEASE NAME

022275
28398
022922

26369

25164

18692

13931

26249

22214

26400

16631

20020

15515

32583

23605
295630
071750
071749
020987
141629
123183
088890
206531
101833
086509
018278
105714
100992
112774
126767
100364
078474
217387
109938
098461
017876
018279
126191
131987
116732
086979
018280
135508
129226
073372
100365
100366
100491
105976
112768
118514

SEARS, ALEX
ANDERSON PRODUCTI ON

AGNEW

BATTLE

BROWN, LEAH

CHOATE, JIM

GALLEGOS, MARCUS

LAMBETH

MALU

NORVELL HEIRS - B-

ROGERS " D"

ROGERS A

VEDDI NGTON, R D. 'D

VWRI GHT, W B.

AGNEW

ALVEY

ALVEY

BRASHEARS, H.

BROOKS

BROCKS, N. A

BROWN, HAROLD " A"

BROMN, LEAH

BROWN, LEAH

BURCHAM

CAFFEY, W B.

CHOATE

CHOATE - A-

CHOATE " A"

CHOATE " A"

CHOATE " B"

CHOATE, JIM

CHOATE, JIM'C

COATES

COATES, J. C

COWTON, C. H, -A

COOPER, J. B

COVI NGTON- WEEKES UNI'T

CRAWORD, A. D. -N

CRAWFORD, A. D. "N’

DOMNNI E

FRY, T. O

GALLEGOS

GALLEGOS,

HAM LTON

HAM LTON

HAM LTON, DAN EST

HAM LTON, DAN EST.

HANSEN, LI LLI AN

HANSEN, LILLI AN

HANSON, LI LLI AN

MARCUS
MARCUS
DAN - B-
DAN EST.

ANDERSQN, JAMES K. | NC

RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS

FI ELD # FI ELD NAMVE

26995250

27358001
81808500
51407500
27358001
27358001
48276500
58093500
85948001
10944400
10944400
10946400
05452001
27358001
27358498
88667550
27358498
10944500
52900710
27358498
27358498
51407500
12406500
83486333
45211200
27358498
45211200
45211200
45211200
52900568
27358498
88667425
27358498
52900071
83486333
14014300
27358498
27358498
52900568
83486333
27358498
27358498
52900568
27358498
27358498
27358498
27358498
29542100
27358001

E.J. NORTH (FLI PPEN)

EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR
SCRANTON, NW ( DUFFER)

LAKE Cl SCO ( MARBLE FALLS)
EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR
EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR
KATLACO- COOK (M SS)

MASK ( CADDO)

STEPHENS COUNTY REGULAR
BOWNE ( CADDO)

BOWKNE ( CADDO)

BOWNE, N ( CADDO)

BANKLI NE- EVANS LAKE

EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR
EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR ( GAS)
TEE JAY (3750)

EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR (GAS)
BOWKNE ( CONGL)

LEE RAY (M SS.)

EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR (GAS)
EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR ( GAS)
LAKE Cl SCO ( MARBLE FALLS)
BROWN CO. REGULAR ( MARBLE FALLS)
SI DNEY ( MARBLE FALLS)

J. T. RANCH ( DUFFER)
EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR (GAS)
J. T. RANCH ( DUFFER)

J. T. RANCH ( DUFFER)

J. T. RANCH ( DUFFER)

LEE RAY (LAKE)

EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR (GAS)
TEE JAY ( CONGL)

EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR ( GAS)
LEE RAY ( BOND)

SIDNEY ( MARBLE FALLS)

BUTLER ( CONGL.)

EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR ( GAS)
EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR ( GAS)
LEE RAY (LAKE)

SI DNEY (MARBLE FALLS)
EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR ( GAS)
EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR ( GAS)
LEE RAY (LAKE)

EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR (GAS)
EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR ( GAS)
EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR ( GAS)
EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR ( GAS)
ETERNAL ( CONGL)

EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR

CNTY#

441

133
059
133
133
133
133
059
429
059
059
417
133
133
133
133
133
059
429
133
133
133
049
093
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
429
093
133
133
133
133
093
133
133
429
133
133
133
133
133
133

PAGE 5

COUNTY NAME

TAYLOR

EASTLAND
CALLAHAN
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
CALLAHAN
STEPHENS
CALLAHAN
CALLAHAN
SHACKELFORD
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
CALLAHAN
STEPHENS
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
BROMN
COVANCHE
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
STEPHENS
COVANCHE
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
COVANCHE
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
STEPHENS
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
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07B

07B
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OPER #
LSE/ I D

022922
090691
121122
206532
104110
017891
159521
063415
202368
259035
109104
090130
087879
217074
217392
017919
018284
148353
104449
107911
115818
123765
140745
123184
117094
120288
120338
126396
120633
120512
120337

024390

01467
00408
025387
30643
30827
15509
30373
018427
141418
105790
124729

025639
083582
083902
083634
082261
205799

026520

25436

11/ 28/ 2023

O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

OPERATOR NAME
LEASE NAME

RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS

FI ELD # FI ELD NAMVE

ANDERSON PRODUCTI ON

HENSON, M M 12406500 BROAN CO. REGULAR ( MARBLE FALLS)
KNI GHT 33457250 G L.P. (DUFFER)

MALU 14820333 CALLAHAN COUNTY REGULAR ( GAS)
MCCAULEY, CLAUD 24649500 DI CK WYATT ( DUFFER)
MCCLELLAND, C. M 52900568 LEE RAY (LAKE)

M TCHAM 27358498 EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR ( GAS)
M TCHAM 27358498 EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR ( GAS)
MORRIS, VIRGL "A" 85948100 STEPHENS COUNTY REGULAR ( GAS)
REED, JI MW 83486333 S| DNEY ( MARBLE FALLS)

ROGERS 10944500 BOWE ( CONGL)

ROGERS " B" 55995300 LYNDI (DUFFER)

SM TH 88667550 TEE JAY (3750)

WALLACE 83795500 SI TTERLE (3800)

WARD, E. J. 52900781 LEE RAY ( RANGER)

WARD, E. J. 52900426 LEE RAY (DUFFER LI ME)

WARD, LIZZI E/ T. A. WARD, JR ET AL/ 83486333 SI DNEY ( MARBLE FALLS)

VEDDI NGTON, R B. "A" 52900568 LEE RAY (LAKE)

W LLI AVBON, J. 27358498 EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR ( GAS)
W LLI AVBON, J. 27358498 EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR ( GAS)
W LLI AVBON, J. 51491300 LAKE LEON ( DUFFER)

W LLI AVBON, J. 51491300 LAKE LEON ( DUFFER)

WRI GHT "E" 05452001 BANKLI NE- EVANS LAKE

VRl GHT, W B. 52900781 LEE RAY ( RANGER)

VRl GHT, W B. 52900781 LEE RAY ( RANGER)

VRl GHT, W B. 52900781 LEE RAY ( RANGER)

WRI GHT, WB. "A" 52902500 LEE RAY, NORTH ( DUFFER LI ME)
WRI GHT, WB. "A" 05452001 BANKLI NE- EVANS LAKE

WRI GHT, WB. "A" 05466500 BANKLI NE- FEE ( LAKE)

WRI GHT, WB. "A" 52900426 LEE RAY (DUFFER LI ME)

WRI GHT, WB. "B" 05466500 BANKLI NE- FEE ( LAKE)
ANDREWS, LAVERNE

DONAVAY, JOE 27358001 EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR

ELLI OTT, E. V. 14820001 CALLAHAN COUNTY REGULAR
ANEJO PRODUCTI ON, LLC

AZTEC TOBI N 19511001 COLEMAN COUNTY REGULAR

AZTEC W 19511001 COLEMAN COUNTY REGULAR
GUTHRIE, R C. 12406001 BROAN COUNTY REGULAR

TOBIN - RINI 19511001 COLEMAN COUNTY REGULAR

BROWN COUNTY FEE 89779500 THRI FTY (MARBLE FALLS)

DOSS, RUTH 12406500 BROAN CO. REGULAR ( MARBLE FALLS)
EADS 19340300 COG ( MARBLE FALLS)

EADS 19340300 COG ( MARBLE FALLS)
ANRE GAS SYSTEMS, | NC.

COTTEN "A" 63664500 MJ R ( STRAWN 4400)

COTTEN "A" 95590300 WEATHERFORD, SW ( STRAWN)
COTTEN "A" 51615150 LAKE WEATHERFORD ( CONGLOVERATE)
MU R 63664500 MJ R ( STRAWN 4400)

PHOENI X FAM LY GROUP 12950600 BUCKNER( STRAWN)
ANTI LLEY, JOE

ANTI LLEY, JOE 61020500 M COAU ( FLI PPEN)

CNTY#

049
429
059
133
133
133
133
429
093
059
059
133
133
133
133
093
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133

133
059

083
083
049
083
049
049
049
049

367
367
367
367
367

441

PAGE 6

COUNTY NAME

BROWN

STEPHENS
CALLAHAN
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
STEPHENS
COVANCHE
CALLAHAN
CALLAHAN
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
COVANCHE
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND

EASTLAND
CALLAHAN

COLEVAN
COLENVAN
BROWN
COLENVAN
BROWN
BROMN
BROWN
BROMN

PARKER
PARKER
PARKER
PARKER
PARKER

TAYLOR



( OGPFS)

DI ST

07B
07B

07B
07B

Q
®

QSDC)QE]C)QSD (®
hrrr—

GAS

OPER #
LSE/ I D

026520
09368
026646
27075
27550
29890
30350
31512
30057
32163
201385
161833
160245
131242
126097
146581
062072
061218
212970
236909
123707
017354
273277
162527
068186
068187
137593
141855
143545
152782
160756
081809
097515
098138
137747
141253
059370
057463
156674
202089
212630
254018
209199
204661
242829
204734
115831
197257
027449
31672
028617

11/ 28/ 2023

O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

OPERATOR NAME
LEASE NAME

ANTI LLEY, JCE
ANTI LLEY, JOCE |
ANTLE OPERATI NG
ASH, WALTER
ASH, WALTER
BROOKS
DI CKI E
HARRI S
MATHI EW5- HENDON UNI T
TRI MONT UNI'T
ASH " B"
ASH, WALTER
ASH, WALTER "A"
ASH, WALTER " A"
BRI DGES
BRI DGES
BRI DGES L. L.
BRI DGES VASSI E
BROCKS " A"
BROOKS " B"
CEDAR SPRI NGS METHCDI ST CHURCH
CEDAR SPRI NGS METHODI ST CHURCH
HARRI S
HART CATTLE COVPANY
HART CATTLE COVPANY
HART CATTLE COVPANY
HART CATTLE COVPANY
HART RANCH
HART RANCH
HUVPHRI ES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
JONES
KEATLEY
KEATLEY
KEATLEY " A"
LOCKHART " A"
LOCKHART, P. A
LOCKHART, P. A JR
LOCKHART, P. A. JR
LOCKHART, P. A, JR
LOCKHART, P.A., JR
WALKER
WLSON UNI T
APEX PRODUCTI ON LTD.
SCHOOLER
APV MCCAMEY LLC

I NC.

" A
" A
" A
"ogn

HElI RS
HEl RS
HElI RS

HEIRS "M T"

RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS

FI ELD # FI ELD NAMVE

14820001

68707001
94637475
68707001
98664500
89812001
44434300
89812001
36258750
68707333
68707333
68707333
71370400
68707001
71370400
68707333
13764500
13764500
68707333
11197500
89812001
86577200
11197500
11197500
68707333
85948100
85948100
68707333
68707333
68707333
68707333
68707333
68707333
68707333
68707333
68707333
68707333
36258750
13764500
68707333
13764500
13764500
68707333
98615200
85948100
68707333

82522001

CALLAHAN COUNTY REGULAR

PALO PI NTO COUNTY REGULAR
WAGNON ( STRAWN GRANNY SD.)
PALO PI NTO COUNTY REGULAR
WOODSON, NW ( CADDO, LOVER)
THROCKMORTON COUNTY REGULAR

| NDI AN MOUNTAI N ( CADDO)
THROCKMORTON COUNTY REGULAR
GRAFORD (CONGL. 4150)

PALO PINTO CO. REG (GAS)
PALO PI NTO CO. REG ( GAS)
PALO PINTO CO. REG (GAS)

Pl CKW CK ( MARBLE FALLS)

PALO PI NTO COUNTY REGULAR

Pl CKW CK ( MARBLE FALLS)

PALO PINTO CO. REG (GAS)
BURNS- DALTON( MARBLE FALLS)
BURNS- DALTON( MARBLE FALLS)
PALO PINTO CO. REG (GAS)
BRAD, SW (Bl G SALI NE CONGL.)
THROCKMORTON COUNTY REGULAR
STRAWN, NW ( MARBLE FALLS)
BRAD, SW (Bl G SALI NE CONGL.)
BRAD, SW (Bl G SALI NE CONGL.)
PALO PINTO CO. REG (GAS)
STEPHENS COUNTY REGULAR ( GAS)
STEPHENS COUNTY REGULAR ( GAS)
PALO PINTO CO. REG (GAS)
PALO PINTO CO. REG (GAS)
PALO PINTO CO. REG (GAS)
PALO PINTO CO. REG (GAS)
PALO PINTO CO. REG (GAS)
PALO PINTO CO. REG ( GAS)
PALO PINTO CO. REG (GAS)
PALO PINTO CO. REG (GAS)
PALO PINTO CO. REG (GAS)
PALO PINTO CO. REG (GAS)
GRAFORD (CONGL. 4150)

BURNS- DALTON( MARBLE FALLS)
PALO PINTO CO. REG (GAS)
BURNS- DALTON( MARBLE FALLS)
BURNS- DALTON( MARBLE FALLS)
PALO PINTO CO. REG (GAS)
WOODS ( CONGLOVERATE)
STEPHENS COUNTY REGULAR ( GAS)
PALO PINTO CO. REG (GAS)

SHACKELFORD COUNTY REGULAR

CNTY#

059

363
363
363
447
447
447
447
363
363
363
363
363
363
363
363
363
363
363
363
447
363
363
363
363
429
429
363
363
363
363
363
363
363
363
363
363
363
363
363
363
363
363
363
429
363

417

PAGE 7

COUNTY NAME

CALLAHAN

PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
THROCKMORTON
THROCKMORTON
THROCKMORTON
THROCKMORTON
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
THROCKMORTON
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
STEPHENS
PALO PI NTO

SHACKELFORD



( OGPFS) 11/ 28/ 2023 RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS PAGE 8
O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

DI ST OPER # OPERATOR NAME
oG LSEID LEASE NAME FI ELD # FI ELD NAMVE CNTY#  COUNTY NAME
07B 028617 APV MCCAMEY LLC
aL 28145 RI CHARDS 93793250 VI EW (Cl SCO 441 TAYLOR
07B 028678 ARABIE, |NC
aL 32068 XS 19511001 CCOLEMAN COUNTY REGULAR 083 COLEVAN
GAS 017727 VI NCENT, FRED 35273270 GLEN COVE (FRY, UPPER GAS) 083 COLENVAN
GAS 101000 WHI TTI NGTON " B" 35277700 GLEN COVE, S. (PALO PI NTO 083 COLEVAN
07B 028692 ARABELLA PETRCLEUM COVPANY, LLC
aL 30567 CROW ESTATE 00014001 W LDCAT 253 JONES
07B 028705 AR OPERATI NG, LLC
aL 06745 DYER "P" 82522001 SHACKELFORD COUNTY REGULAR 417 SHACKELFORD
aL 12271 DYER-ELLI OTT 82522001 SHACKELFORD COUNTY REGULAR 417 SHACKELFCORD
07B 028757 ARCADI AN M NERAL DEVELOPMENT, LLC
aL 25232 ALEXANDER 12406001 BROMN COUNTY REGULAR 049 BROMN
aL 08764 ALLEN, A M 12406001 BROWN COUNTY REGULAR 049 BROWN
aL 06837 BROOKS, V. K 12406001 BROMWN COUNTY REGULAR 049 BROMN
aL 00102 RI ORDAN 12406001 BROWN COUNTY REGULAR 049 BROWN
aL 05380 STANLEY, RUFUS 12406001 BROMWN COUNTY REGULAR 049 BROMN
GAS 098118 STANLEY, R 12406500 BROWN CO. REGULAR ( MARBLE FALLS) 049 BROWN
07B 028802 ARBEN O L, INC
aL 07302 FI SHER, WALTER D. 12406001 BROWN COUNTY REGULAR 049 BROWN
aL 32106 GRIFFIS, T. 16403500 CATTHE ( MORRIS) 083 COLENVAN
aL 19129 GQRIFFIS, T. 54026500 LI TTLE LONGHORN ( MORRI S) 083 COLEVAN
aL 07196 HEMPHI LL, RUTH ANN 19511001 COLEMAN COUNTY REGULAR 083 COLENVAN
aL 24585 HEMPHI LL, RUTH ANN 40309570 HEMPHI LL (MORRI'S) 083 COLEVAN
aL 21105 PUCKETT 16899500 CHANEY ( JENNI NGS) 083 COLENVAN
GAS 091158 DEVANNEY 27437510 ECHO, NW (GRAY UPPER) 083 COLEVAN
GAS 085014 DEVANNEY 27437510 ECHO, NW (GRAY UPPER) 083 COLENVAN
GAS 155022 &RIFFIS, T. 16403500 CATTHE (MORRI S) 083 COLEVAN
GAS 125943 GRIFFI S, T. 54026500 LI TTLE LONGHORN ( MORRI S) 083 COLENVAN
GAS 091233 &RIFFIS T."A" 54026500 LI TTLE LONGHORN ( MORRI S) 083 COLEVAN
GAS 091323 WEST, L. S 16403500 CATTHE ( MORRI S) 083 COLENVAN
07B 029272 ARCH O L & GAS, LLC
GAS 237944 (GOTCHER 82653500 SHANE ( SCULLY) 281 LAMPASAS
GAS 227503 GOTCHER 90355500 TOGA (Cl SCO 281 LAMPASAS
GAS 227505 GOTCHER 90355500 TOGA (Cl SCO) 281 LAMPASAS
GAS 274075 HOFFPAUI R 90355500 TOGA (Cl SCO 281 LAMPASAS
GAS 249653 TAYLOR 90355500 TOGA (Cl SCO) 281 LAMPASAS
GAS 250167 TAYLOR 00014001 W LDCAT 281 LAMPASAS
07B 029370 ARCOO L CORP
aL 31911 EDDLENAN 14481200 CADDO ( DUFFER) 429 STEPHENS
aL 18492 EDDLENAN #1 32641500 FRANKEL, NE ( CADDO) 429 STEPHENS
aL 23453 NEWNHAM 85948001 STEPHENS COUNTY REGULAR 429 STEPHENS
aL 32381 SAHOTA UNIT 85948001 STEPHENS COUNTY REGULAR 429 STEPHENS
aL 03752 STUARD, J. B. 85948001 STEPHENS COUNTY REGULAR 429 STEPHENS
aL 03740 STUARD, MARTI N 85948001 STEPHENS COUNTY REGULAR 429 STEPHENS
GAS 075259 STUARD, J. B. 85948100 STEPHENS COUNTY REGULAR ( GAS) 429 STEPHENS
GAS 075904 STUARD, J.B. 85948100 STEPHENS COUNTY REGULAR ( GAS) 429 STEPHENS
07B 030578 ARKABE ENERGY, | NCORPORATED
aL 18533 EVANS 12406001 BROMWN COUNTY REGULAR 049 BROMN
aL 17099 HAMPTON 19511001 CCOLEMAN COUNTY REGULAR 083 COLEVAN

07B 030807 ARLEAND RESOURCES



( OGPFS)

DI ST

07B

07B
07B

Q
®
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GAS

11/ 28/ 2023

O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

OPER # OPERATOR NAME

LSE/ I D

030807
09724
25193
15597
15009
24548

031065
09308

033012
27060
31041
30904
29394
28813
23443
25786
29681
29337
29852
30167
31358
31342
06459
31713
30778
30798
30044
30568
32603
30784
31424
30629
30202
28318
31430
29790
32130
32099

280651
161365
134165
056387
274276
278116
209243
246776
281214
260857
063242
219840
174881

LEASE NAME

ARLEAND RESOURCES

HERRI NG ALFRED - B-

J. E. REED VEST

LAVELLE

LAVELLE, ELSIE C

REED, M
Pl TZER - L-

ADANMS LEASE
BABER
BARRI CK UNI' T
Bl NT

ARMER O L COVPANY

ARNOT O L COVPANY, LLC

CHANDLER, FRANCI S

CHANDLER, J. M

COLLI NS
COLLI NS
CURTI S
FULLEN

GEYE
GRIFFIN " A
GRIFFIN UNI T

UNIT

HAM LTON, EVIE -C

J-MUNIT
Kl NG
KUBI AK
LOFTIN
MCCLURE
PARDUE

ROBI NETT UNI' T

ROY

SANDERS, E
SCHLENKER, J.
SHELL SOUTH
SOLOVON
STARR

TEXAS

M

TEXAS STATE "A'

BARRI CK UNI' T

CARTER, MATTYE LQUI SE "N’

COLLI NS
DON W S
FAGAN UNI T
FAGAN UNI T
Fl SHER
GEYE
GOLDEN
GOOSEN

" A

HOLLAND JANET W D-

HUNT
LANDRETH

RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS

FI ELD # FI ELD NAMVE

19511001
14737200
52372500
52372500
14737200

82522001

00622380
19511001
77403600
99319250
12406001
89812001
19690600
27358001
99319250
27358001
12406001
25992600
25992600
96006666
25992600
19511001
77403600
99319250
12406001
27358001
77403600
19872001
77403600
12406001
75095500
25992600
27358001
27358001
65511750
77403500
64407800
19690450
79790500
19872001
24077500
27358498
12406500
77403500
27358498
79790500
27358498
61842605

COLEMAN COUNTY REGULAR

CALI FORNI A CREEK ( CANYON SAND)
LAVELLE (GRAY)

LAVELLE ( GRAY)

CALI FORNI A CREEK ( CANYON SAND)

SHACKELFORD COUNTY REGULAR

ADANS ( DUFFER)

COLEMAN COUNTY REGULAR

ROBI NETT (M SS, LOVER)
YEAGER- LOFLI N (M SS 3800)
BROWN COUNTY REGULAR
THROCKMORTON COUNTY REGULAR
COLLINS (M SS.)

EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR
YEAGER- LOFLI N (M SS 3800)
EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR
BROWN COUNTY REGULAR

DOWNI NG (M SSI SSI PPI AN REEF)
DOWNI NG ( M SSI SSI PPI AN REEF)
VEI NERT, W ( STRAWK)

DOWNI NG ( M SSI SSI PPI AN REEF)
COLEMAN COUNTY REGULAR

ROBI NETT (M SS, LOVER)
YEAGER- LOFLI N (M SS 3800)
BROWN COUNTY REGULAR
EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR

ROBI NETT (M SS, LOVER)
COVANCHE COUNTY REGULAR

ROBI NETT (M SS, LOVER)
BROWN COUNTY REGULAR

REB ( MARBLE FALLS)

DOWNI NG (M SSI SSI PPI AN REEF)
EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR
EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR

NI MROD ( CROSS CUT)

ROBI NETT (M SS)

NAN- O (4000 CONGL)

COLLINS (CONGL.)

SALESVI LLE, WEST ( CONGL)
COVANCHE COUNTY REGULAR
DELEON, W ( DUFFER)

EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR ( GAS)
BROWN CO. REGULAR ( MARBLE FALLS)
ROBI NETT (M SS)

EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR ( GAS)
SALESVI LLE, WEST ( CONGL)
EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR ( GAS)
M NERAL WELLS ( CONGLOVERATE)

CNTY#

083
151
083
083
151

417

133
083
093
133
049
447
133
133
133
133
049
093
093
207
093
083
093
133
049
133
093
093
093
049
133
093
133
133
133
093
363
133
363
093
093
133
049
093
133
363
133
363

PAGE 9

COUNTY NAME

COLEVAN
FI SHER
COLEVAN
COLENVAN
FI SHER

SHACKELFORD

EASTLAND
COLENVAN
COVANCHE
EASTLAND
BROWN
THROCKMORTON
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
BROWN
COVANCHE
COVANCHE
HASKELL
COVANCHE
COLENVAN
COVANCHE
EASTLAND
BROWN
EASTLAND
COVANCHE
COVANCHE
COVANCHE
BROMN
EASTLAND
COVANCHE
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
COVANCHE
PALO PI NTO
EASTLAND
PALO PI NTO
COVANCHE
COVANCHE
EASTLAND
BROWN
COVANCHE
EASTLAND
PALO PI NTO
EASTLAND
PALO PI NTO



( OGPFS) 11/ 28/ 2023 RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS PACE 10
O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

DI ST OPER # OPERATOR NAME
oG LSEID LEASE NAME FI ELD # FI ELD NAMVE CNTY#  COUNTY NAME

07B 033012 ARNOT O L COVPANY, LLC
GAS 236868 LEE 27358498 EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR ( GAS) 133 EASTLAND
GAS 292858 LOFTIN 27358498 EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR ( GAS) 133 EASTLAND
GAS 196507 LOFTIN 99319250 YEAGER-LOFLIN (M SS 3800) 133 EASTLAND
GAS 061215 M LLER MAUDI E 79790500 SALESVILLE, WEST (CONGL) 363 PALO PI NTO
GAS 168710 MOCRE UNIT 62716250 MOORE BROS. (MARBLE FALLS) 093 COVANCHE
GAS 288252 PRATER UNIT 72367250 PORCELAIN (MARBLE FALLS) 093 COVANCHE
GAS 288340 PRATER UNIT 72367250 PORCELAI N ( MARBLE FALLS) 093 COVANCHE
GAS 062917 RAMSEY C. E 79790500 SALESVILLE, WEST (CONGL) 363 PALO PI NTO
GAS 265313 RAY 19511456 COLEMAN COUNTY REGULAR ( GAS) 083 COLEVAN
GAS 213693 ROBERTS 27358498 EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR ( GAS) 133 EASTLAND
GAS 254197 ROBINETT UNIT 77403500 ROBINETT (M SS) 093 COVANCHE
GAS 158047 SHELL 36039250 GORMAN, NW (M SS.) 133 EASTLAND
GAS 155451 W S. DOW 68707333 PALO PINTO CO REG (GAS) 363 PALO PI NTO

07B 033521 ARROWHEAD OPERATI NG | NC.
GAS 229310 JONES, TRAVIS 72725500 POTTSVILLE, SOUTH ( MARBLE FALLS) 193 HAM LTON
GAS 232485 LONE STAR FEE/ JONES, TRAVI S 72725500 POTTSVILLE, SOUTH ( MARBLE FALLS) 193 HAM LTON
GAS 018108 LONE STAR GAS FEE 72725500 POTTSVILLE, SOUTH ( MARBLE FALLS) 193 HAM LTON
GAS 018111 LONE STAR GAS FEE 72725500 POTTSVILLE, SOUTH ( MARBLE FALLS) 193 HAM LTON
GAS 018106 LONE STAR GAS FEE 72725500 POTTSVILLE, SOUTH ( MARBLE FALLS) 193 HAM LTON
GAS 018110 LONE STAR GAS FEE 72725500 POTTSVILLE, SOUTH ( MARBLE FALLS) 193 HAM LTON

07B 033523 ARROWHEAD PRODUCTI ONS, LP
aL 24430 CARTER "G’ 60859333 METCALF GAP, E. (CONGL. 3500) 363 PALO PI NTO
aL 03165 DALY, SCOIT L. TRUSTEE - A- 14669333 CAL- TEX ( CADDO) 367 PARKER
aL 30599 PILGRIM A UNIT 67477400 ORAN (MARBLE FALLS) 363 PALO PI NTO
aL 30590 WALTERS RANCH 67477400 ORAN ( MARBLE FALLYS) 363 PALO PI NTO
GAS 069722 CH LCUTIT R S. 90813180 TOTO ( CADDO CONGLOVERATE) 367 PARKER
GAS 167682 CONE 10 28947500 EMORY (BI G SALI NE 4116) 363 PALO PI NTO
GAS 222155 CULVELL 16023500 CARTERVI LLE ( STRAWN 2700) 367 PARKER
GAS 149208 DOSS 60255445 MEEKER ( CONGLOVERATE 4950) 367 PARKER
GAS 086603 JOHNSTON UNI'T 50476500 L.B.C. (CONG.. 4550) 367 PARKER
GAS 141841 MCKEE 68707333 PALO PI NTO CO REG (GAS) 363 PALO PI NTO
GAS 092174 MONTE WATSON CONE 28947250 EMORY (BI G SALI NE) 363 PALO PI NTO
GAS 161041 O QUIN 34011800 GARNER, N. W (4400) 367 PARKER
GAS 178803 SANDERS 68707333 PALO PINTO CO REG (GAS) 363 PALO PI NTO
GAS 167598 SELL 82343800 SEVEN-ELEVEN ( STRAWN) 367 PARKER
GAS 076653 SNYDER, MORRI S 62822500 MORAN, W (CONGL.) 417 SHACKELFCORD

07B 033910 ASCOT ALS, INC
aL 12798 W LSON 00014001 W LDCAT 093 COVANCHE

07B 034160 ASE OPERATIONS LLC
aL 09740 ATWOOD, W R 88520001 TAYLOR COUNTY REGULAR 441 TAYLOR
aL 24605 ATWOOD, WR. -A- 88520001 TAYLOR COUNTY REGULAR 441 TAYLOR
aL 23635 BOYD 96907001 WHI TE FLAT 353 NOLAN
aL 11860 ROBBINS, T. E. 83696900 SI MONS 207 HASKEL L
aL 28850 RUSSELL, THAD A 88520001 TAYLOR COUNTY REGULAR 441 TAYLOR
aL 04702 RUSSELL, THAD A 91995500 TUSCOLA, N. (FLI PPEN SAND) 441 TAYLOR
07B 035060 ASHTOLA EXPLORATI ON COVPANY, | NC.

aL 29579 COKER "1688" 57722500 MARSHALL, N. (CADDO 447 THROCKMORTON
aL 29483 COKER "1688" UNIT 57720500 MARSHALL (M SSI SSI PPI) 447 THROCKMORTON
aL 29956 LEE "1306" 46244500 JERALD CECIL ( CADDO 447 THROCKMORTON
aL 12427 NASH 89812001 THROCKMORTON COUNTY REGULAR 447 THROCKMORTON



( OGPFS) 11/ 28/ 2023 RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS PACE 11
O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

DI ST OPER # OPERATOR NAME
oG LSEID LEASE NAME FI ELD # FI ELD NAMVE CNTY#  COUNTY NAME
07B 035060 ASHTOLA EXPLORATI ON COVPANY, | NC.
aL 23015 PALMER, M KE 00128500 A. GOOD (M SSI SSI PPl ) 447 THROCKMORTON
GAS 080556 NASH 53145300 LEN- JACK (BASAL BRECKENRI DGE) 447 THROCKMORTON
07B 035486 ASSENT ENERGY PARTNERS, LLC
aL 32096 FRANCI S 04809500 B.R A (CONG..) 363 PALO PI NTO
GAS 214908 COLEMAN 82315500 SET RANCH ( CONGL) 363 PALO PI NTO
GAS 206019 COLENMAN 04809500 B.R A (CONG..) 363 PALO PI NTO
GAS 211444 DABNEY 82315500 SET RANCH ( CONGL) 363 PALO PI NTO
GAS 214846 DABNEY 72524666 POSSUM KI NGDOM WEST ( CONGL. ) 363 PALO PI NTO
GAS 199917 DENO GRAGG 04809500 B.R A (CONGL.) 363 PALO PI NTO
GAS 214151 GRAGG DENO 04809500 B.R A (CONG..) 363 PALO PI NTO
GAS 221245 GRAGG DENO 71370200 Pl CKW CK ( CONGLOVERATE) 363 PALO PI NTO
GAS 212130 GRAGG P. K 04809500 B.R A (CONG..) 363 PALO PI NTO
07B 035598 ASTERO D PRECI SION, LLC
GAS 073997 SSG KEVIN W BUTLER 59542200 MCI NTGSH (Bl G SALI NE) 221 HOCD
07B 035619 AT OL & GAS, LLC
aL 31076 BRADSHAW 56570500 MADEVEELL (CROSS CUT) 133 EASTLAND
aL 19241 BROWN, J. A 27351500 EASTLAND, NORTH (CONG..) 133 EASTLAND
aL 01371 MCDANI EL, C. D. 02376001 AMTY 093 COVANCHE
aL 13386 MOORE, DELBERT 07690500 BI BB, WEST ( MARBLE FALLS) 093 COVANCHE
aL 15517 THORNTON 50478500 LBS ( CADDO) 133 EASTLAND
aL 24638 THORNTON "A" 27358001 EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR 133 EASTLAND
GAS 291436 BROW, J. A 27351500 EASTLAND, NORTH (CONGL.) 133 EASTLAND
GAS 091048 CHASTAIN 27358498 EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR ( GAS) 133 EASTLAND
GAS 036553 FIRST NATL. BK OF FT. WORTH 27358498 EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR ( GAS) 133 EASTLAND
GAS 285248 JONES, LILA PEARL 18293400 Cl SCO, SOUTHWEST ( CADDO) 133 EASTLAND
GAS 157594 LAKE PERRI N 13914300 BURT & CCDY (BEND CONG..) 133 EASTLAND
GAS 145284 LAKE PERRIN 13914300 BURT & CODY (BEND CONGL.) 133 EASTLAND
07B 035643 ATASCA RESCOURCES, | NC.
aL 25878 SUGGS- H CKMAN (JENNINGS) UNI'T 87020400 SUGGS- H CKMAN ( JENNI NGS) 353 NOLAN
aL 25087 TROG NABERS JL 74065500 R Q S. ( ELLENBURCER) 353 NOLAN
07B 036056 ATHENA RESOURCES, | NC.
aL 31384 BONNIE 44924300 J.B.T. (CONGLOVERATE) 363 PALO PI NTO
07B 036587 ATLAS OPERATI NG LLC
aL 29355 AAA- TEXAS 43972142 HYLTON, NW ( BRECKENRI DGE) 353 NOLAN
aL 20614 BASS, R D. 19511001 COLEMAN COUNTY REGULAR 083 COLEVAN
aL 29375 BILLIE HANKS A/B UNIT 43972284 HYLTON, NW ( CAVMBRI AN) 353 NOLAN
aL 25201 BLACK 85948001 STEPHENS COUNTY REGULAR 429 STEPHENS
aL 27342 BLACK BASS "A" 85948001 STEPHENS COUNTY REGULAR 429 STEPHENS
aL 14736 BLACK BRCS. 85948001 STEPHENS COUNTY REGULAR 429 STEPHENS
aL 23678 BLACK RANCH "A" 85948001 STEPHENS COUNTY REGULAR 429 STEPHENS
aL 24922 BLACK RANCH "B" 85948001 STEPHENS COUNTY REGULAR 429 STEPHENS
aL 27354 BLACK RANCH "D 85948001 STEPHENS COUNTY REGULAR 429 STEPHENS
aL 25900 BLACK- BASS 85948001 STEPHENS COUNTY REGULAR 429 STEPHENS
aL 27182 BLACK- TEXACO " A" 85948001 STEPHENS COUNTY REGULAR 429 STEPHENS
aL 29610 GLES, J.M 43073500 HRUBETZ (ELLEN) 399 RUNNELS
aL 29753 GROHVAN 43073500 HRUBETZ (ELLEN) 399 RUNNELS
aL 28190 HAM LTON #41 66964001 OLD GLCRY 433 STONEWALL
aL 02945 HANKS, BILLIE -A- 43972426 HYLTON, NW ( CANYON REEF) 353 NOLAN
aL 02931 HANKS, BILLIE -A- 43972001 HYLTON, NORTHWEST 353 NOLAN
aL 02940 HANKS, BILLIE -A- 43972284 HYLTON, NW ( CAVBRI AN) 353 NOLAN
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11/ 28/ 2023

O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

OPER # OPERATOR NAME

LSE/ I D LEASE NAME
036587 ATLAS OPERATI NG LLC
29117 HANKS, BILLIE "A
29447 HANKS, BILLIE 'B
28558 HANKS, BILLIE "A"
28924 HANKS, BILLIE "A"
29061 HANKS, BILLIE "A"
29408 HANKS, BILLIE "A"
29060 HANKS, BILLIE "B"
29055 HANKS, BILLIE "B"

32016 JORDAN, R H.

02942 JORDAN, R H

02949 JORDAN, R H -A-

02954 JORDAN, R H -A-

29265 JORDAN, R H "A"

28912 JORDAN, R H "A"

28916 JORDAN, R H "A'

02941 LAWKIN, C. W

17676 LAMKIN, C. W NCT-2

23346 LENDERVAN

29156 NOLAN D FEE

25884 NOLAN D FEE

25479 PETTY

26343 PETTY -A-

26232 PETTY, E

27927 PETTY, R R

08723 PETTY, R R

29370 PETTY, R R

02892 PETTY, R R

02893 PETTY, R R

28292 PETTY, R R "A"

28394 PETTY, R R "B"

28308 PETTY, R R

29984 SUMMVERS, W A

29913 SUMMERS, W A

29781 SYKES, O C

30194 SYKES, O C 8

02947 TXL -K-

29594 TXL 15

09163 VOSS, E. P., ETAL
049028 HANKS, BILLIE, -A-
171084 SYKES, ALBERT "C'
036606 ATOKA OPERATI NG | NC
211852 MCCARTY

211989 MCCLENDON, ALNA
036614 ATTIC AL & GAS, |INC

28054 BROWN, J. D.
036629 ATWELL O L & GAS, INC

17162 CLI NTON

17216 CLI NTON

16675 JOHNSON

036634 ATWELL TECHNI CAL SERVI CES

I NC.

RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS

FI ELD #

43972213
43972852
43972710
43972142
43972920
43972284
43972142
43972920
43972426
43972284
43972426
43972852
43972568
43972284
58057500
43972284
96861700
53456001
43972284
26920710
26920710
26920710
26920710
26920568
26920284
43972284
26920426
26920710
43972284
43972284
26920050
74128210
67801001
43073500
43073500
43972426
26920568
19511001
43972710
43073500

70002500
97120100

95998666
81804001

14820001
14820001

FI ELD NAME

HYLTON, NW
HYLTON, NW
HYLTON, NW
HYLTON, NW
HYLTON, NW
HYLTON, NW
HYLTON, NW
HYLTON, NW
HYLTON, NW
HYLTON, NW
HYLTON, NW
HYLTON, NW
HYLTON, NW (FRY SAND)
HYLTON, NW ( CAMBRI AN)
MARYNEAL ( Cl SCO SAND)
HYLTON, NW ( CAMBRI AN)
WHI TE ( GARDNER)

LEW S STEFFENS

HYLTON, NW ( CAMBRI AN)

( DOLOM TE)

( DOLOM TE)

( DOLOM TE)

( DOLOM TE)

( COOK SAND)

( CAVBRI AN SAND)

ON, NW ( CAVBRI AN)
A. (CANYON REEF)

E. A (DOLOM TE)

HYLTON, NW ( CAMBRI AN)
HYLTON, NW ( CAMBRI AN)

E. A (BRECKENRI DGE)
RACHEL ( GUNSI GHT)
OVERALL

HRUBETZ ( ELLEN)

HRUBETZ ( ELLEN)

HYLTON, NW ( CANYON REEF)
E. A (COOK SAND)
COLEMAN COUNTY REGULAR
HYLTON, NW ( GARDNER SD)
HRUBETZ ( ELLEN)

( CADDO)

( CCEN)

( GARDNER SD)

( BRECKENRI DGE)
(M D- CAVBRI AN)
( CAVBRI AN)

( BRECKENRI DGE)
(M D- CAVBRI AN)
( CANYON REEF)
( CAVBRI AN)

( CANYON REEF)
( CCEN)

>prrrr

L

mImmmmmm
_|

PEASTER (Bl G SALI NE)
WH TT (BASAL CONGL.)

VEI NERT ( STRAVWN)
SCRANTON

CALLAHAN COUNTY REGULAR
CALLAHAN COUNTY REGULAR

CNTY#

353
353
353
353
353
353
353
353
353
353
353
353
353
353
353
353
353
253
353
353
353
353
353
353
353
353
353
353
353
353
353
083
083
399
399
353
353
083
353
399

367
367

207
059

059
059

PACE 12

COUNTY NAME

NOLAN
NOLAN
NOLAN
NOLAN
NOLAN
NOLAN
NOLAN
NOLAN
NOLAN
NOLAN
NOLAN
NOLAN
NOLAN
NOLAN
NOLAN
NOLAN
NOLAN
JONES
NOLAN
NOLAN
NOLAN
NOLAN
NOLAN
NOLAN
NOLAN
NOLAN
NOLAN
NOLAN
NOLAN
NOLAN
NOLAN
COLENVAN
COLEVAN
RUNNELS
RUNNELS
NOLAN
NOLAN
COLENVAN
NOLAN
RUNNELS

PARKER
PARKER

HASKEL L
CALLAHAN

CALLAHAN
CALLAHAN
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OPER #
LSE/ I D

036634
10892
11030
30046
19500
29772
10968
22718
10781

046151

036644

082131

036924
31898
32017
32018

037877
27801

039746
26777
27408
24292

039791
18398
18593
18794
18861
19914
18721
18722
18556
18474
19061
19441
18485
19174
19329

039809
19077

040403
29493

040606
19538

040718
13621

040780
09196

041519
21696

042192
26288

11/ 28/ 2023

O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

OPERATOR NAME
LEASE NAME

ATWELL TECHNI CAL SERVI CES

BETCHER, ALBERT, JR
CLAUSELL- LONG - 575-
DOSHI ER
DOSHI ER " A"
DUGAN
DUGAN UNI' T
HENSON, ARTHEL
TRICE, WG MRS
CLAUSELL- LONG- 575
ATWOOD, BILLY
DUGAN, R L.
AURCRA OPERATI NG, LLC
SVENSON
SWENSON RANCH EAST " B"
SWENSON RANCH EAST "B"
AVAD OPERATI NG LLC
LAVBSHEAD E- 11
AZTEX PETROLEUM
BROOKRESON
CHI LDERS
HOLLEY
B & B AL, INC
COX

ELLI OTT, KATHRYN
JOHNSON
JOHNSON - D-
JOHNSON SC-1
MAXWEL L

MCCALL

M DKI FF

TARVER

TARVER - A-
TARVER " B"
TARVER, DELBERT
WOLF, JOHN E.
WOLF, JOHN E.

B & B OPERATING, L.P.
MCGLOTHLI N, HAL

B & G ENERGY CORPORATI ON

MASON ESTATE

B& O L AND GAS
CLI VER, FRANK

B & L OPERATI NG CO
WEBB, E. A

B & MOL FlIELD SERVI CES

MOSELEY, C. M, -E-
BRP ENERGY, LLC
VWELLS, FRANCES H
B-WO L

WARREN

RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS

FI ELD # FI ELD NAMVE

14820001
82522001
85948001
11717500
14820001
26906500
88520001
67360750
18693600

95583680

87632300
87635500
66069500

89812001

27919175
27919175
32864666

39719500
39719500
61074200
61074200
61074200
39719500
39719500
61074200
39719500
39719500
39719500
39719500
98360300
98360400

51358400
60060500
88520001
27358001
19511001
51592500
38875300

CALLAHAN COUNTY REGULAR
SHACKELFORD COUNTY REGULAR
STEPHENS COUNTY REGULAR
BRECKENRI DGE; SE ( DUFFER)
CALLAHAN COUNTY REGULAR
DYKES ( COOK SAND)

TAYLOR COUNTY REGULAR
ONETA (M SS)

CLAUSELL (MF CONGL)

WEATHERFORD ( STRAWK)

SWENSON ( CADDO)
SWENSON AREA ( ELLENBURGER)
NORTH ELM CREEK ( STRAWN)

THROCKMORTON COUNTY REGULAR

EL CABALLO BLANCO ( FLI PPEN)
EL CABALLO BLANCO ( FLI PPEN)
FREDERI CKSON ( GOEN LI ME)

HAWK EYE (ADAVB BRANCH)
HAWK EYE ( ADAVB BRANCH)
M DKI FF ( ADAMS BRANCH)
M DKI FF ( ADAMS BRANCH)
M DKI FF ( ADAMS BRANCH)
HAVK EYE ( ADAVB BRANCH)
HAWK EYE ( ADAVB BRANCH)
M DKI FF ( ADAMS BRANCH)
HAWK EYE ( ADAVB BRANCH)
HAWK EYE ( ADAVB BRANCH)
HAWK EYE ( ADAVB BRANCH)
HAWK EYE ( ADAVB BRANCH)
WOLF ( SERRATT)

WOLF ( SERRATT LOVER)

LAJET (FLI PPEN)

MEAD- MOORE ( SWASTI KA)
TAYLOR COUNTY REGULAR
EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR
COLEMAN COUNTY REGULAR
LAKE TRAMMVEL, S. ( CANYON)
HAPPY JACK (LAKE)

CNTY#

059
417
429
429
059
059
441
417
417

367

447
000
447

447

441
441
441

133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
133
083
083

059
253
441
133
083
353
059

PACE 13

COUNTY NAME

CALLAHAN
SHACKELFCORD
STEPHENS
STEPHENS
CALLAHAN
CALLAHAN
TAYLOR
SHACKELFORD
SHACKELFORD

PARKER

THROCKMORTON
0000000000000
THROCKMORTON

THROCKMORTON

TAYLOR
TAYLOR
TAYLOR

EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
COLEVAN

COLENVAN

CALLAHAN
JONES
TAYLOR
EASTLAND
COLENVAN
NOLAN
CALLAHAN
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OPER #
LSE/ I D

042194
14295
03489
19309

042263
17381

042398
10556
22683
13341
20636
29189
07675
01610
26914
29559
25637
17689
20572
01498
28152
10650
13078
22805
29924
29925
29926
03526
09948
27126
15458
21956

189440
132380
224770
188452
044016
060104
274095
226473
200419
125631
141900
159987
119758
152745
110891
120878
117645
165740
162827

11/ 28/ 2023

O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

OPERATOR NAME
LEASE NAME

B-Zz AL

NAIL, J.H

WALKER, B. S.
WALKER, B. S. "A"
BABER, BILL M
VHORTON- SM TH UNI T
BACON ENERGY
ABBOTT- REYNOLDS
BACON

BEARD, J. A

BOGGS

BRACKEEN, A H
BRASHEAR, HOUSTON
BRASHEARS, HOUSTON
DURHAM H. H.
DURHAM H. H.
ELLI OTT, MA
FEE

GORR, GARL D
KINCAID, W C
LANE
REYNOLDS, J. H.

RI NGLI NG LAKE- GOMAN, ET AL
ROCGERS, LUTHER "A"

SCOTT

SCOTT "A"

SCOIT "B"

SHELTON & PI PPEN

SHELTON & Pl PPEN

SONDERS

WOOD

V\RI GHT

ABBOTT- REYNOLDS

BACON

BEARD - 4-

BEULAH LANE

BRACKEEN, A. H.

BRACKEEN, A H.

BRI MER

CATON, NELL

CITY OF EASTLAND- CAIN UNI' T
DANNY M ZE UNI' T

DOMTAI N-G ES UNI' T
FOREMAN

FOXBRANCH, E.

GARRETT

GRAY, L. Z.

HANNA

HARRI S

HARRI S

HOCD KI NG

" g5n

RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS

FI ELD # FI ELD NAMVE

82522001
82522001
82522001

54645300

27358001
98465500
27358001
38822450
68707001
27358001
27358001
27358001
51491300
43112568
27358001
38822450
27358001
85948001
27358001
27358001
10946400
27358001
38822450
38822450
82522001
82522001
44110300
98465500
98465500
27358001
98465500
27358001
86577800
68707333
68707333
67477400
75095500
75095500
75095500
75095500
87990500
75095500
75095500
46308900
69544500
87990500
86577200
75095500

SHACKELFORD COUNTY REGULAR
SHACKELFORD COUNTY REGULAR
SHACKELFORD COUNTY REGULAR

LONG ( ELLENBURGER)

EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR
WOOD ( STRAWN)

EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR
HANVEY (LAKE SAND)

PALO PI NTO COUNTY REGULAR
EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR
EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR
EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR
LAKE LEON ( DUFFER)

HUBBARD CREEK (LAKE SAND, UP.)

EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR
HANVEY (LAKE SAND)
EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR
STEPHENS COUNTY REGULAR
EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR
EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR
BOWNE, N ( CADDO)

EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR
HANVEY (LAKE SAND)

HANVEY (LAKE SAND)
SHACKELFORD COUNTY REGULAR
SHACKELFORD COUNTY REGULAR
I.L. & M (CONGL.)

WOOD ( STRAVN)

WOOD ( STRAVN)

EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR
WOOD ( STRAVWN)

EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR

STRAWN, NW (MARBLE FALLS 3960)

PALO PI NTO CO. REG (GAS)
PALO PINTO CO. REG (GAS)
ORAN ( MARBLE FALLS)

REB ( MARBLE FALLS)

REB ( MARBLE FALLS)

REB ( MARBLE FALLS)

REB ( MARBLE FALLS)

TJB (CONGL 4200)

REB ( MARBLE FALLS)

REB ( MARBLE FALLS)
JESSIE LEE (U. LAKE SAND)
PAT KAHAN (M SS)

TJB (CONGL 4200)

STRAWN, NW (MARBLE FALLS)
REB ( MARBLE FALLS)

CNTY#

417
417
417

353

133
133
133
133
363
133
133
133
133
417
133
133
133
429
133
133
059
133
133
133
417
417
133
133
133
133
133
133
363
363
363
363
133
133
133
133
363
133
133
133
133
363
363
133

PACE 14

COUNTY NAME

SHACKELFORD
SHACKELFORD
SHACKELFORD

NOLAN

EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
PALO PI NTO
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
SHACKELFCORD
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
STEPHENS
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
CALLAHAN
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
SHACKELFORD
SHACKELFCORD
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
PALO PI NTO
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
EASTLAND
PALO PI NTO
PALO PI NTO
EASTLAND



( OGPFS)

DI ST

07B

07B

07B

07B
07B
07B
07B

07B
07B

QG

OPER #
LSE/ I D

042398
142625
138893
141980
141982
190181
167864
161858
162937
080816
105053
134879
138661
196162
196163
155313
155315
105498
110314
113542
161552

044650
104562
099931
103200
127011
218895
154925

048164

15520
25315
15898
286943
093176
048385
15895
048403
03884
049170
23169
049255
24462
139941
049280
17723
051290
16192
19160
18688
29075
25135

11/ 28/ 2023

O L LEASES AND GAS VEELLS BY DI STRI CT, OPERATOR, O L/ GAS, LEASE NAME

OPERATOR NAME
LEASE NAME

BACON ENERGY
KINCAID, W C.

KI NNEBREW L. L.

KI NNEBREW L. L.

KI NNEBREW L. L.

LANE

LANE

LANE

LANE

LANE, BEULAH

MURDOCK NO. 2

NORTH SLOPE I |

POGUE , ONIE
REYNOLDS, J. H.
REYNOLDS, J. H.
RINGLI NG LAKE ( BEARD)
RI NGLI NG LAKE ( BEARD)
SHELTON- PI PPEN
TEXFEL- BECK

THOMAS, CAGLE "B"
TURNER

BAJA PRODUCTI ON
JACKSON

JACKSON

JACKSON

SPINLER ET AL GAS UNIT
TEJAS "B"

WHI TE RANCH

BALL PRODUCI NG CO.
COOK

HI SEL

OSBORNE " B"
CSBORNE " B"
OSBORNE " B"

BANGS O LFI ELD SUPPLY, | NC

Bl SHOP ESTATE
BANKHEAD OPERATI NG CORP.
SVENSON
BARCO O L & GAS CO.
HULL, T.G
BARGSLEY, COY
GLASCOCK, CEORGE
BARGSLEY, COY "A'
BARJ O L CO

GRAY, MACK

BARNETT ENERGY, | NC
BROWN- SNYDER
BROWN, LILLEY P.
CARSON

JI VDEN " B"

J1 VI DEN

RAI LROAD COW SSI ON OF TEXAS

FI ELD #

75095500
75095500
27358001
27358001
68707001
86577200
86577200
86577200
07650300
38822450
75095500
75095500
27358001
27358001
27358001
27358001
82522025
84447400
38822450
00350600

11611521
25857300
25868500
21570500
84927500
11609664

85948001
00014001
36035600
36035600
88487225

12406001
85948001
12406001

85948001
85948001

82522001

42719333
03023500
42719333
71779666
71779001

FI ELD NAME

REB ( MARBLE FALLS)

REB ( MARBLE FALLS)
EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR
EASTLAND COUNTY REGULAR
PALO PI NTO COUNTY REGUL